U.S. Treasury Department
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MAKING HOME AFFORDABLE PROGRAM

L Seroor odiying Borrowers Loans || Deals
Date Name of Institution Transaction Investment Description Cap of Incentive Payments on Behalf of | Pricing Mechanism | Note [ Adjustment CAP Adjustment Adjusted CAP Reason for Adjustment
Type Borrowers and to Servicers & Date Amount
Lenders/Investors (Cap) *

03/14/2013 21st Mortgage Corporation Knoxville TN  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications - NIA 3 03/14/2013 $ 130,000 s 130,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
03/25/2013 $ @ s 129,999 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/16/2013 $ 30,000 $ 159,999 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
12/23/2013 $ 96) $ 159,903 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
01/16/2014 $ 180,000 $ 339,903 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
03/26/2014 $ (200 s 339,883 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
04/16/2014 $ 10,000,000 $ 10,339,883 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/16/2014 $ 190,000 s 10,529,883 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/26/2014 $ (3148) s 10,526,735 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/29/2014 $ (6,175) $ 10,520,560 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
08/14/2014 $ 50,000 $ 10,570,560 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
09/16/2014 $ 130,000 s 10,700,560 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
09/29/2014 $ (2,146) 3 10,698,414 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
11/14/2014 $ 50,000 $ 10,748,414 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
12/29/2014 $ 3,463,801 $ 14,212,215 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
01/15/2015 $ 40,000 s 14,252,215 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

09/30/2010 AgFirst Farm Credit Bank Columbia SC  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 100,000 N/A 09/30/2010 $ 45,056 $ 145,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
03/23/2011 $ (145,056) - Termination of SPA

09/11/2009 Alistate Mortgage Loans & Investments, Inc. Ocala FL  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 250,000 N/A 10/02/2009 $ 60,000 $ 310,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
12/30/2009 $ (80,000) $ 230,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ 280,000 $ 510,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/14/2010 $ (410,000) $ 100,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2010 $ 45056 $ 145,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
06/29/2011 $ @ s 145,055 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/28/2012 $ @ 3 145,054 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012 $ 2 s 145,052 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/25/2013 $ @ 3 145,051 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/23/2013 $ (232) $ 144,819 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/26/2014 $ ® 3 144,811 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/26/2014 $ 96) $ 144,715 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/29/2014 $ (191) s 144,524 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/29/2014 $ 63) $ 144,461 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ (7,654) 3 136,807 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation

08/14/2014 Ally Bank Midvale UT  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications - NIA 3 08/14/2014 $ 7,600,000 $ 7,600,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
09/29/2014 $ (1152) 3 7,598,848 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ 1,832,887 9,431,735 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
01/15/2015 $ 70,000 $ 9,501,735 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

09/30/2010 Amarillo National Bank Amarillo TX  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 100,000 N/A 09/30/2010 $ 45,056 $ 145,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
06/29/2011 $ @ 3 145,055 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/28/2012 $ @ s 145,054 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012 $ @2 3 145,052 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/25/2013 $ @ s 145,051 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/23/2013 $ (232) % 144,819 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/26/2014 $ ® 3 144,811 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/26/2014 $ 96) $ 144,715 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/29/2014 $ (191) $ 144,524 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/29/2014 $ ©3) $ 144,461 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ (7,654) ¢ 136,807 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation

07/16/2014 Ameriana Bank New Castle IN Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications - NIA 3 07/16/2014 $ 60,000 $ 60,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

12/09/2009 American Eagle Federal Credit Union East Hartford CT  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 1,590,000 N/A 01/22/2010 $ 70,000 $ 1,660,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ (290,000) $ 1,370,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/14/2010 $ (570,000) $ 800,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2010 $ 70334 g 870,334 Updated portfolio data from servicer
01/06/2011 $ @ s 870,333 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/30/2011 $ @ s 870,332 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/29/2011 $ 3) s 870,319 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
01/25/2012 $ (870,319) - Termination of SPA

09/24/2010 American Finance House LARIBA Pasadena CA Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 100,000 N/A 09/30/2010 $ 45,056 $ 145,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
02/02/2011 $ (145,056) - Termination of SPA

09/30/2010 American Financial Resources Inc. Parsippany NJ  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 100,000 N/A 09/30/2010 $ 45,056 $ 145,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
06/29/2011 $ @ 3 145,055 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/28/2012 $ @ s 145,054 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012 $ @2 3 145,052 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/25/2013 $ @ s 145,051 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/23/2013 $ (232) % 144,819 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/26/2014 $ ® 3 144,811 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/26/2014 $ 96) $ 144,715 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation



07/29/2014 $ (191) s 144,524 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/29/2014 $ 63) $ 144,461 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ (7,654) $ 136,807 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
05/21/2010  Aurora Financial Group, Inc Marlton NJ  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 10,000 N/A 05/26/2010 $ 30,000 s 40,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
09/30/2010 $ 250,111 $ 290,111 Updated portfolio data from servicer
06/29/2011 $ 59,889 $ 350,000 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/28/2012 $ 2 s 349,998 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012 $ ®G) $ 349,993 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/27/2012 $ @ s 349,992 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/25/2013 $ @) 3 349,989 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/27/2013 $ @ s 349,988 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/23/2013 $ (759) $ 349,229 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/26/2014 $ @27 s 349,202 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/26/2014 $ (315) $ 348,887 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/29/2014 $ (625) $ 348,262 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/29/2014 $ (207) $ 348,055 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ (3496) $ 344,559 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
05/01/2009 Aurora Loan Services, LLC Littleton CO Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 798,000,000 N/A 06/17/2009 $ (338,450,000) $ 459,550,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2009 $ (11,860,000) $ 447,690,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
12/30/2009 $ 21,330,000 $ 469,020,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ 9,150,000 $ 478,170,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/14/2010 $ (76,870,000) $ 401,300,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/01/2010 $ 400,000 $ 401,700,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
09/30/2010 $ (8/454,269) $ 393,245,731 Updated portfolio data from servicer
01/06/2011 $ (342) $ 393,245,389 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/30/2011 $ (374) $ 393,245,015 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
05/13/2011 $ 18,000,000 $ 411,245,015 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/29/2011 $ (3273) $ 411,241,742 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
10/14/2011 $ (200,000) $ 411,041,742 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
03/15/2012 $ 100,000 $ 411,141,742 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
04/16/2012 $ (500,000) $ 410,641,742 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/28/2012 $ (1,768) $ 410,639,974 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/16/2012 $ (90,000) $ 410,549,974 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
08/16/2012 $ (134,230,000) $ 276,319,974 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
08/23/2012 $ (166,976,849) $ 109,343,125 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
09/27/2012 $ 1 $ 109,343,126 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
11/15/2012 $ (230,000) $ 109,113,126 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
03/25/2013 $ (1) $ 109,113,125 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
05/16/2013 $ (20,000) $ 109,093,125 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/14/2013 $ (50,000) $ 109,043,125 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/27/2013 $ 15) s 109,043,110 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
11 07/09/2013 $ (23,179591) $ 85,863,519 Termination of SPA
03/03/2010 Axiom Bank (Urban Trust Bank) Lake Mary FL  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 1,060,000 N/A 07/14/2010 $ 4,440,000 $ 5,500,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/24/2010 $ (5,500,000) - Termination of SPA
3 12/16/2013 $ 40,000 $ 40,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
12/29/2014 $ 2719 3 42,719 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/30/2010 Banco Popular de Puerto Rico San Juan PR  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 1,700,000 N/A 09/30/2010 $ 765945 $ 2,465,945 Updated portfolio data from servicer
01/06/2011 $ @) 3 2,465,942 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/30/2011 $ @ 3 2,465,938 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/29/2011 $ (36) $ 2,465,902 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/28/2012 $ 30) $ 2,465,872 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012 $ 83 $ 2,465,789 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/27/2012 $ 14) s 2,465,775 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/25/2013 $ (53) $ 2,465,722 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/27/2013 $ (200 s 2,465,702 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/16/2013 $ 460,000 $ 2,925,702 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
09/27/2013 $ @ % 2,925,695 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/23/2013 $ (12,339) 2,913,356 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
01/16/2014 $ 50,000 $ 2,963,356 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
03/26/2014 $ (449) s 2,962,907 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
04/16/2014 $ 10,000 $ 2,972,907 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
05/15/2014 $ 20,000 $ 2,992,907 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/26/2014 $ (5322) s 2,987,585 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/29/2014 $ (10,629) $ 2,976,956 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/29/2014 $ (3,515) $ 2,973,441 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ (354,804) ¢ 2,618,637 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/15/2011 Bangor Savings Bank Bangor ME  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications - N/A 3 09/15/2011 $ 100,000 $ 100,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
04/17/2009 Bank of America, N.A. Simi Valley CA Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 798,900,000 N/A 06/12/2009 $ 5,540,000 $ 804,440,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2009 $ 162,680,000 $ 967,120,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
12/30/2009 $ 665,510,000 $ 1,632,630,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
01/26/2010 $ 800,390,000 $ 2,433,020,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ (829,370,000) $ 1,603,650,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/14/2010 $ (366,750,000) $ 1,236,900,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2010 $ 95,300,000 $ 1,332,200,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
09/30/2010 $ 222,941,084 $ 1,555,141,084 Updated portfolio data from servicer
01/06/2011 $ (2199) $ 1,555,138,885 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/30/2011 $ (2,548) $ 1,555,136,337 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/29/2011 $ (23,337) $ 1,555,113,000 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
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6,929,086,873 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
6,919,556,873 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
6,199,740,079 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
6,198,500,079 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
98,030,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
121,910,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
105,300,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
107,051,033 Updated portfolio data from servicer
107,050,956 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
97,150,956 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
97,150,868 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
97,150,095 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
95,750,095 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
95,749,818 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
95,749,269 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
95,749,204 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
93,079,204 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
93,079,062 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
92,469,062 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
92,469,014 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
92,429,014 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
92,429,000 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
92,399,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
91,209,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
91,194,047 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
91,024,047 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
91,023,326 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
90,363,326 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
90,356,344 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
90,342,589 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
89,902,589 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
89,898,784 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
89,648,784 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
101,428,113 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
101,328,113 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
500,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
1,960,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
2,120,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
2,000,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
580,222 Updated portfolio data from servicer
580,221 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
580,220 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
580,212 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
- Termination of SPA
240,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
680,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
600,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
580,222 Updated portfolio data from servicer
- Termination of SPA
68,110,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
111,700,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
146,240,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
147,250,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
113,000,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
113,600,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
98,347,697 Updated portfolio data from servicer
98,347,627 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
98,347,541 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
98,747,541 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
98,847,541 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
98,846,770 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
99,446,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
80,546,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
81,446,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
83,846,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
83,746,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
83,946,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
83,976,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
85,786,770 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
85,786,262 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
88,446,262 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
88,445,013 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
88,605,013 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
95,575,013 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
109,165,013 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
109,164,715 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
109,254,715 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
112,504,715 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer



05/15/2014

08/20/2010

07/16/2013

09/15/2010

BMO Harris Bank, NA Chicago L Purchase

Bramble Savings Bank Cincinanati OH Purchase

Bridgelock Capital dba Peak Loan Servicing Woodland Hills CA Purchase

Caliber Home Loans, Inc (Vericrest

- : OK  Purchase
Financial. Inc.)

Oklahoma City

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

- N/A

700,000 N/A

- N/A

- N/A

03/14/2013
03/25/2013
04/16/2013
05/16/2013
06/14/2013
06/27/2013
07/16/2013
09/16/2013
09/27/2013
10/15/2013
11/14/2013
12/16/2013
12/23/2013
01/16/2014
02/13/2014
03/14/2014
03/26/2014
04/16/2014
05/15/2014
06/16/2014
06/26/2014
07/16/2014
07/29/2014
08/14/2014
09/16/2014
09/29/2014
10/16/2014
11/14/2014
12/16/2014
12/29/2014
01/15/2015
05/15/2014
11/14/2014
09/30/2010
01/06/2011
03/30/2011
06/29/2011
08/10/2011

07/16/2013

12/16/2013
04/16/2014
06/16/2014
06/26/2014
07/29/2014
09/29/2014
10/16/2014
12/16/2014
12/29/2014

09/15/2010

09/30/2010
01/06/2011
02/16/2011
03/16/2011
03/30/2011
06/29/2011
07/14/2011
12/15/2011
01/13/2012
04/16/2012
06/28/2012
09/27/2012
11/15/2012
12/27/2012
01/16/2013
03/25/2013
05/16/2013
06/27/2013
09/27/2013
12/23/2013
01/16/2014
02/13/2014
03/14/2014
03/26/2014
06/26/2014
07/16/2014
07/29/2014
09/29/2014

DD DB D DD DD DD DD DD DD D DD DD DD DD DD D DD DD DD DD D D DD DYDY DD D DD D DD DD D DD DD DD DD LD YD DD YYD BB

830,000
(1,023)
1,490,000
660,000
7,470,000
(308)
21,430,000
11,730,000
(01)
5,430,000
20,900,000
260,000
(131,553)
1,070,000
2,570,000
1,530,000
(1,050)
5,270,000
500,000
2,600,000
18,557,651
10,000
13,360,843
4,260,000
260,000
13,718,841
(680,000)
6,070,000
10,000
81,111,129
330,000
30,000
40,000
1,040,667
@

3)

(28)
(1,740,634)
10,000

30,000
30,000
40,000

(1)

(43)

(14)
40,000
(30,000)
(3,430)
1,000,000

450,556
@
3,000,000
10,200,000
(24)

(227)
12,000,000
4,100,000
900,000
300,000
(266)

(689)
720,000
(114)
8,020,000
(591)
(40,000)
(223)

(80)
(135,776)
(1,130,000)
(2,500,000)
90,000
(4,697)
(55,442)
2,590,000
(120,725)
(40,882)
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113,334,715 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
113,333,692 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
114,823,692 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
115,483,692 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
122,953,692 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
122,953,384 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
144,383,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
156,113,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
156,113,293 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
161,543,293 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
182,443,293 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
182,703,293 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
182,571,740 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
183,641,740 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
186,211,740 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
187,741,740 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
187,740,690 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
193,010,690 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
193,510,690 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
196,110,690 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
214,668,341 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
214,678,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
228,039,184 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
232,299,184 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
232,559,184 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
246,278,025 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
245,598,025 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
251,668,025 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
251,678,025 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
332,789,154 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
333,119,154 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
30,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
70,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
1,740,667 Updated portfolio data from servicer
1,740,665 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
1,740,662 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
1,740,634 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
- Termination of SPA

10,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

40,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

70,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
110,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
109,979 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
109,936 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
109,922 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
149,922 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
119,922 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
116,492 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation

1,000,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

1,450,556 Updated portfolio data from servicer
1,450,554 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
4,450,554 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
14,650,554 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
14,650,530 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
14,650,303 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
26,650,303 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
30,750,303 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
31,650,303 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
31,950,303 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
31,950,037 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
31,949,348 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
32,669,348 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
32,669,234 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
40,689,234 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
40,688,643 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
40,648,643 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
40,648,420 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
40,648,340 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
40,512,564 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
39,382,564 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
36,882,564 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
36,972,564 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
36,967,867 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
36,912,425 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
39,502,425 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
39,381,700 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
39,340,818 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation



03/14/2014

09/30/2010

04/27/2009

California Housing Finance Agency

Capital International Financial, Inc.

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC

Sacramento

Coral Gables

Santa Ana

CA

FL

CA

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

- N/A

100,000 N/A

195,000,000 N/A

10/16/2014
11/14/2014
12/16/2014
12/29/2014
01/15/2015
03/14/2014
03/26/2014
06/16/2014
06/26/2014
07/29/2014
09/29/2014
12/29/2014
01/15/2015
09/30/2010
06/29/2011
06/28/2012
09/27/2012
03/25/2013
12/23/2013
03/26/2014
06/26/2014
07/29/2014
09/29/2014
12/29/2014
06/17/2009
09/30/2009
12/30/2009
03/26/2010
07/14/2010
08/13/2010
09/30/2010
12/15/2010
01/06/2011
01/13/2011
03/30/2011
06/29/2011
08/16/2011
09/15/2011
11/16/2011
02/16/2012
04/16/2012
05/16/2012
06/14/2012
06/28/2012
07/16/2012
08/16/2012
09/27/2012
10/16/2012
11/15/2012
12/14/2012
12/27/2012
01/16/2013
02/14/2013
03/14/2013
03/25/2013
04/16/2013
05/16/2013
06/14/2013
06/27/2013
07/16/2013
09/16/2013
09/27/2013
10/15/2013
11/14/2013
12/16/2013
12/23/2013
01/16/2014
02/13/2014
03/14/2014
03/26/2014
04/16/2014
05/15/2014
06/16/2014
06/26/2014
07/16/2014
07/29/2014
08/14/2014
09/16/2014
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7,680,000
7,720,000
4,210,000

(8,067,210)
2,100,000
210,000
(20)
10,000
(258)

(512)

(169)
(20,494)
110,000
45,056

(€]

1)

)]

(1)

(232)

®)

(96)

(191)

(63)
(7,654)
(63,980,000)
90,990,000
57,980,000
74,520,000

(75,610,000)
1,100,000
3,763,685

300,000
(325)
2,400,000
(384)
(3,592)
1,800,000
100,000
1,000,000
1,100,000
100,000
850,000
2,240,000
(2,520)
1,690,000
(30,000)
(6,632)
2,880,000
1,500,000
2,040,000
(1,103)
(10,000)
4,960,000
(30,000)
(4,179)
(70,000)
1,570,000
(1,880,000)
(1,522)
270,000
5,370,000
(525)
(240,000
2,000,000
1,370,000
(873,891)
120,000
280,000
50,000
(30,084)
2,660,000
(430,000
(130,000)
(351,513)
(23,460,000)
(621,598)
(560,000)
8,810,000
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47,020,818 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
54,740,818 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
58,950,818 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
50,883,608 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
52,983,608 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
210,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
209,980 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
219,980 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
219,722 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
219,210 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
219,041 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
198,547 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
308,547 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
145,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
145,055 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
145,054 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
145,052 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
145,051 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
144,819 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
144,811 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
144,715 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
144,524 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
144,461 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
136,807 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
131,020,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
222,010,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
279,990,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
354,510,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
278,900,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
280,000,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
283,763,685 Updated portfolio data from servicer
284,063,685 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
284,063,360 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
286,463,360 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
286,462,976 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
286,459,384 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
288,259,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
288,359,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
289,359,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
290,459,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
290,559,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
291,409,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
293,649,384 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
293,646,864 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
295,336,864 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
295,306,864 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
295,300,232 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
298,180,232 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
299,680,232 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
301,720,232 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
301,719,129 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
301,709,129 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
306,669,129 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
306,639,129 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
306,634,950 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
306,564,950 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
308,134,950 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
306,254,950 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
306,253,428 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
306,523,428 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
311,893,428 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
311,892,903 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
311,652,903 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
313,652,903 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
315,022,903 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
314,149,012 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
314,269,012 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
314,549,012 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
314,599,012 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
314,568,928 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
317,228,928 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
316,798,928 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
316,668,928 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
316,317,415 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
292,857,415 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
292,235,817 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
291,675,817 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
300,485,817 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer



09/29/2014 $ (205,371) $ 300,280,446 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
10/16/2014 $ (19,600,000) $ 280,680,446 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
11/14/2014 $ 10,000 s 280,690,446 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
12/16/2014 $ 50,000 $ 280,740,446 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
12/29/2014 $ (14,927,467) $ 265,812,979 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
01/15/2015 $ 32,230,000 $ 298,042,979 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/17/2009 ﬁio Mortgage, a division of RBS Citizens -\ 700 VA  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 16,520,000 N/A 09/30/2009 $ 13,070,000 $ 29,590,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
12/30/2009 $ 145,510,000 $ 175,100,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ (116,950,000) $ 58,150,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/14/2010 $ (23,350,000) $ 34,800,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2010 $ 7,846,346 ¢ 42,646,346 Updated portfolio data from servicer
01/06/2011 $ 46) s 42,646,300 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/30/2011 $ (55 $ 42,646,245 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/29/2011 $ (452) $ 42,645,793 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/28/2012 $ (309) $ 42,645,484 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012 $ (807) $ 42,644,677 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/27/2012 $ (131 s 42,644,546 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/25/2013 $ 475) $ 42,644,071 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/27/2013 $ 175) % 42,643,896 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2013 $ 62) $ 42,643,834 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/23/2013 $ (97,446) 3 42,546,388 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/26/2014 $ (3201) $ 42,543,187 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/26/2014 $ (35,874) % 42,507,313 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/29/2014 $ (69,315) $ 42,437,998 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/29/2014 $ (21,381) 3 42,416,617 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ (960,875) $ 41,455,742 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/09/2009 Senlra\ Florida Educators Federal Credit |, Mary FL  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 1,250,000 N/A 10/02/2009 $ 280,000 3 1,530,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
men 12/30/2009 $ (750,000) $ 780,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ 120,000 $ 900,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/14/2010 $ (300,000) $ 600,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2010 $ 270,334 $ 870,334 Updated portfolio data from servicer
01/06/2011 $ @ s 870,333 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/30/2011 $ @ s 870,332 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/29/2011 $ ®G) $ 870,327 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/28/2012 $ 21717 ¢ 892,044 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012 $ 190,077 1,082,121 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/27/2012 $ 35966 $ 1,118,087 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/25/2013 $ 59,464 $ 1,177,551 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/27/2013 $ 35438 $ 1,212,989 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2013 $ 26,926 $ 1,239,915 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/23/2013 $ 87,045 ¢ 1,326,960 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/26/2014 $ 31,204 $ 1,358,164 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
06/26/2014 $ 68,259 $ 1,426,423 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
07/29/2014 $ 2 s 1,426,421 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/29/2014 $ 1) s 1,426,400 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ 441316 $ 1,867,716 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/23/2009 Central Jersey Federal Credit Union Woodbridge NJ  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 30,000 N/A 10/02/2009 $ 10,000 s 40,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
12/30/2009 $ 120,000 s 160,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ 10,000 s 170,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/14/2010 $ (70,000) $ 100,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2010 $ 45,056 $ 145,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
10/29/2010 $ (145,056) - Termination of SPA
09/24/2010  Centrue Bank Ottawa IL  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 1,900,000 N/A 09/30/2010 $ 856,056 2,756,056 Updated portfolio data from servicer
01/06/2011 $ @ s 2,756,052 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
03/09/2011 $ (2,756,052) - Termination of SPA
04/13/2009 Chase Home Finance, LLC Iselin NJ  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 3,552,000,000 N/A 1 07/31/2009 $ (3,552,000,000) - Termination of SPA
06/14/2013 Cheviot Savings Bank Cincinnati OH Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications - N/A 3 06/14/2013 $ 10,000 $ 10,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/27/2013 $ 1344 s 11,344 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
12/29/2014 $ 6,250 $ 17,594 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
04/13/2009 CitiMortgage, Inc. O'Fallon MO  Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications $ 2,071,000,000 N/A 06/12/2009 $  (991,580,000) $ 1,079,420,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
09/30/2009 $ 1,010,180,000 $ 2,089,600,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
12/30/2009 $ (105,410,000) $ 1,984,190,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
03/26/2010 $ (199,300,000) $ 1,784,890,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
04/19/2010 $ (230,000) $ 1,784,660,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
05/14/2010 $ (3,000,000) $ 1,781,660,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
06/16/2010 $ (12,280,000) $ 1,769,380,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
07/14/2010 $ (757,680,000) $ 1,011,700,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer
07/16/2010 $ (7,110,000) $ 1,004,590,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
08/13/2010 $ (6,300,000) $ 998,290,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
09/15/2010 $ (8,300,000) $ 989,990,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
09/30/2010 $ 32,400,000 $ 1,022,390,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
09/30/2010 $ 101,287,484 $ 1,123,677,484 Updated portfolio data from servicer
10/15/2010 $ (1,400,000) $ 1,122,277,484 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
11/16/2010 $ (3,200,000) $ 1,119,077,484 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
01/06/2011 $ (981) $ 1,119,076,503 Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
01/13/2011 $ (10,500,000) $ 1,108,576,503 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
02/16/2011 $ (4,600,000) $ 1,103,976,503 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer



09/24/2010

12/16/2009

06/26/2009

Citizens Community Bank

Citizens First National Bank

Citizens First Wholesale Mortgage
Companv

Freeburg

Spring Valley

The Villages

L

L

FL

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications

800,000 N/A

620,000 N/A

30,000 N/A

03/16/2011
03/30/2011
04/13/2011
05/13/2011
06/16/2011
06/29/2011
07/14/2011
08/16/2011
09/15/2011
10/14/2011
11/16/2011
12/15/2011
01/13/2012
02/16/2012
03/15/2012
04/16/2012
05/16/2012
06/14/2012
06/28/2012
07/16/2012
07/27/2012
08/16/2012
09/27/2012
10/16/2012
11/15/2012
12/14/2012
12/27/2012
02/14/2013
03/14/2013
03/25/2013
04/16/2013
06/14/2013
06/27/2013
07/16/2013
09/16/2013
09/27/2013
11/14/2013
12/16/2013
12/23/2013
01/16/2014
02/13/2014
03/14/2014
03/26/2014
04/16/2014
05/15/2014
06/16/2014
06/26/2014
07/16/2014
07/29/2014
08/14/2014
09/29/2014
10/16/2014
11/14/2014
12/16/2014
12/29/2014
01/15/2015
09/30/2010
01/06/2011
03/23/2011
01/22/2010
03/26/2010
07/14/2010
09/30/2010
01/06/2011
03/30/2011
06/29/2011
06/28/2012
09/27/2012
12/27/2012
03/25/2013
06/27/2013
09/27/2013
12/23/2013
03/26/2014
05/15/2014
06/26/2014
07/01/2014

09/30/2009

